The Arc of Lincoln



402-421-8866

PO Box 57002 Lincoln, NE 68505

director@arclincoln.org

www.advocacypartnership.org

Name(s)			
Address			
phone #		email	
Туре	Description		Amount

Туре	Description	Amount
2025 Membership	Self Advocate (\$5.00)	
2025 Membership	Please Circle Type of Membership: Individual Membership (\$15.00) Family Membership (\$30.00) Supporting Partner/Business or Provider(\$150+)	
	Total Amount:	

Sign-up or Renew your Membership Today!!!

We appreciate all you do to support The Arc of Lincoln and its programs and events. This year has had some changes and with those changes came great opportunities. The Board has hired a new Executive Director, Jennifer Stuhmer. As a Board of Directors, we are ready to make The Arc of Lincoln and all its advocacy and programming a household name. Your support is vital in making this happen. Please see the new Membership Chart below. This is a great way your donation will reach more people that The Arc of Lincoln serves.

Self 🔻	Individual	Family	Supporting	Business or
Advocate	Membership	Membership	Partner	Provider
\$5.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	Membership
Any individual with disability over the age of 19.	Anyone over age 21 shall have their own membership, regardless of where they reside.	A family membership would include spouses and any children under the age of 19. Children over 19 need to purchase their own membership.	Organizational Membership level is for nonprofit or community groups that represent people with disabilities.	Bronze Level \$300.00 Silver Level \$600.00 Gold Level \$1000.00

^{***} Please pay via check to the address above, or through Paypal and Venmo. Please make note that it is a membership donation.

Membership Benefits Include:

The Arc of Lincoln



PO Box 57002 Lincoln, NE 68505

director@arclincoln.org

402-421-8866 www.advocacypartnership.org

- Membership in The Arc of Nebraska and The Arc of the U.S., with discounts to certain events available.
- Access to Arc Expeditions and First Access to upcoming trips and books.
- Receive member-only Newsletter, *The Holtzclaw Herald* monthly from The Arc of Lincoln
- Receive newsletters and mailings from The Arc Nebraska and The Arc U.S. on a quarterly basis.
- Entrance to the Arc of Lincoln's monthly Social Club.
- Access to free/discounts Zoo Pass for local zoos. (discounts vary contact office)
- Opportunity to serve as an appointed director on The Arc of Lincoln's Board of Directors.
- As well as Information, Resources and Support, Services and Programs, access to an online community

Supporting Partner Membership Benefits Include:

- Everything that is included in an individual/family membership
- Company logo in monthly Newsletter and/or Facebook page 2x per year

Business/Provider Membership Benefits Include:

- Everything that is included in an individual/family membership
- Your company logo in the Newsletter, The Holtzclaw Herald and/or Facebook page Bronze: 2x per year Silver: 4x per year Gold: 6x per year
- Access to training for groups within the organization such as Guardianship and its Alternatives; 18-21 Transition; IFSP/EP/IPP Process.



Venmo

